319
QUARTER TURN ACTUATOR
쿼
터
턴
조
작
기
GINICE CO.,Ltd.318 319www.ginice.co.kr
쿼
터
턴
조
작
기
334
쿼
터
턴
조
작
기
296
전동 볼밸브 (3-WAY) ㅣElectr ic  Bal l  valveㅣ
1/4" 8A 11 72 171 94 DV30-08 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 1.9 9
3/8" 10A 11 72 171 94 DV30-10 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 1.9 9
1/2" 15A 12 72 171 94 DV30-15 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 2.1 9
3/4" 20A 15 83 174.3 94 DV30-20 / GQ-004 9 F03, 04 2.7 11
1" 25A 20 99 183.5 94 DV30-25 / GQ-004 11 F04, 05 3.4 13
1-1/4" 32A 25 112 189.2 94 DV30-32 / GQ-004 11 F04, 05 4.4 24
Inch mm (mm) (PCD) (Kg) N.m
SIZE
Ød L H A Body/Actuator
Stem ISO5211 WT TORQUE

Ambient temp. -20℃ ~ +70℃ (expect option electronic board)
Ambient humidity 90% RH Max. (non-condensing)
주문 코드 시스템 ㅣOrder Coding Systemㅣ
G  Q    - X   X   X    - X   X   X   X
006 : 6kg.m
008 : 8kg.m
1 : 14 x 14
1 : Standard (on-off)
2 : PCU (Proportional Control Unit)
1 : 110V AC / 1Ph
2 : 220V AC / 1Ph
3 : 24V DC
1 : IP 67
Model
Maximum
Output
torque
Operating
Time(sec.)
50/60Hz
Mounting
base
(Double
square
Female shaft)
Rated current (A)
Duty
Cycle
IEC 34-1
Number
of
Handle
turn
Weight
1 Phase
Kg.m 90° mm DC 24V AC 110V AC 220V S4(%) N Kg
GO-006 6 15/17 14x14mm 0.8 0.92 0.49 30 7 3.5
GQ-008 8 15/17 14x14mm 0.9 0.99 0.55 30 7 3.5
GQ-010 10 15/17 14x14mm 1.0 1.03 0.58 30 7 3.5
S2, 30Min
S4, 30% Max 1,600 c / hour
006 : 6kg.m
008 : 8kg.m
010 : 10kg.m
GQ-10N
Weather	proof	enclosure	IP67(IP68	Optional)
S2,	Max	30Min
90°±5°(0~100%)
PF1/2"x	2
Standard Specif icat ion
쿼
터
턴
조
작
기
340
QUARTER TURN ACTUATOR
쿼
터
턴
조
작
기
301
외형치수 - P.T.M & P.C.U ㅣShape Dimensionㅣ
결선 방법 (PCU) ㅣWiring Diagramㅣ
FLANGE :
ISO5211(F05,F07)
SHAFT HOLE :
14x14mm
110/220V AC 50/60Hz

GQ-010 100A(4”) 50A(2”) 40A(1 ½”)
표준 밸브 선정표  │Standard  Se lec t ion  Gu ide  Of  Ava l iav le  Va lves│
주문 코드 시스템 Order Coding System
GQ - XXX  -  X   X   X   X
006 : 6Kg.m   1. 14x14
008 : 8Kg.m 1.  Standard(on-off)
2.  PCU(Proportional Control Unit)
10N : 10Kg.m 0.  24V AC/DC (PCU제외)
1.  110V AC / 1Ph
2.  220V AC / 1Ph
3.  24V DC
4.  12V DC
5.  24V DC INNER Contact
6.  12V DC INNER Contact
1. IP 67 7.  24V AC / 1Ph
2. IP 68